
Saturday, August 5[7, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. QO Entertainers All
70. O Devotions:

Rev. H, BondJames10.20 For My Lady: ‘Under OneFlag’
,f10.45 "Here and There": Talk byNelle Scanlan
:1. 0 Domestic Harmony42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and

, 1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rhythm in Relays ’
:

8. 0 Running Commentary on
Rugby Football Match relayedfrom Eden Park
3.30 & 4.30 Sports results
.B. 0 Children’s session

_ 846 Dinner music (6.15, LONDON NEWS)
, 630 List of names of men,
Speaking in the Radio Magazine' at 9.0 a.m, on Sunday7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the Choir of theAuckland Commercial Travellers’
and Warehousemen’s Associa
tion, conducted by Will Henderson

* Columbia Broadcasting Sym
phony,** Seventeen Come Sunday "March (Vaughan Williams)7.34 Studio Recital by PeggyLewis (soprano),"A Blackbird Singing" (Michael
Head), "Shepherd: Thy DeMeanour Vary" (Lane Wilson),*When the House Is Asleep’(Stanford Haigh), "Whene’er a
Snowflake Leaves the Sky"* (Liza Lehmann) F

7. What the American Commentators Say8.0 The Choir:"A Wet Sheet and a Flowing
Séa" (Lloyd), "Old King Cole"
(Lee)
8. 7 William Murdoch (piano)8.19 The Choir:
"Legacy" (Will Henderson),"The Lord’s Prayer" (Malotte,arr. Deis)
8.30 Anthony Strange (tenor)
8.42 Rudolf Dietzman (’cello),
_

Czardas (Fischer)
The Choir:

_
"The Mulligan Musketeers’ (At

* kinson), "Invictus" (Protheroe)
8. 0 Newsreel and War Review
8.26 Old-time Dance (recorded)
10. 0 Sports summary
41, © LONDON NEWS91.20 Close down

Iexq en
3. Op.m. Saturday afternoon
Programme
5. 0-6.0 Light music8.0 Radio Revue
9. 0 Music from the Russian
Masters:
Arthur Fiedler and _ BostonPromenade Orchestra, ‘"Capric-cio Italien," Op. 45, "Marche
Slave," Op. 81 (Tchaikovski)
9.26 Simon Barer (piano),"Islamey" Oriental Fantasie(Balakirey)
9.34 Koussevitsky and Boston
Symphony Orchestra, ‘Classical’
Symphony in D Major, Op. 25
(Prokofieff)
9.46 The Halle Orchestra,
Cossack Dance (from ‘"Maz-
eppa"’) (Tchaikovski)
3.50 Xenia Belmas (soprano)
{0. 0. London Philharmonie Or-
ihestra (Barbirolli), Ballet
suite, "The Swan Lake," Op. 20
( Tchaikovski )
10.16 Theodor Chaliapin (bass)
10.20 State Opera Orchestra,
Valse de Concert, Op. 47
(Glazounow)
10.30 Close down

(0220) AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
6. 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:
. Time: Bob Crosby
3. O-7.0 p.m. Barn Dance: Show

Carnival of Music:Fibber McGee; Command Per-formance7.09.15 News: Memories:
Duffy’s Tavern; Sports
9.15-12.0 Make-believe Ballroom

OW, WELLINGTON |570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9.0 For the Bandsman
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 10 10.830 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Trades-
snare Entrance"QO Great Figures of the
Theatre: The Lunts: Atalk prepared by C. H. Allan11.15 Variety

12, 4 Lunch music (12.15 and£5 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
, -g Saturday Matinee3.0 Relay of Rugby football |5. O Children’s session
6.30 List of names of men
speaking in Radio Magazine on
Sunday
7. 0 Sports results

:7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Verse and Chorus": . Mostpeople know the chorus of ahit tune, but how many know‘the verse? Listen to this musical
quizz, featuring Jean McPher-
son, with John Parkin at: the
piano (Studio presentation)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
it) Overture: Music
by Herold
8 "Two’s Company’: Nan
Kenway and Douglas Young adsketches and music
8.28 ‘"Torchlight Music’: Sya-ney Torch (organist)8.36 "A Henry Lawson Story"9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.30 New Zealand News forthe New Zealand Forces in
the Pacific Islands940 Make believe BallroomTime
10. 0 Sports results10.10 Kay Kyser and his oaof Musical Knowledge (U.S.Aprogramme)10.40 Dance musie
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

OW WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
3. 0-4.30 p.m. (approx.) MusicalProgramme during relay ofFootball by 2YA5. 0 Variety ?

6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CLASSICAL Music:
New York Philharmonic Orches-
tra, "Manfred" Overture (Schu_mann), Theme, Variation, andFinale (Rosa)
8.42 Charles Panzera (baritone)8.46 Vladimir Horowitz © (pia-nist), "Arabesque," Op, 18(Schumann)
8.52 Dr, Harold Darke (organ-ist), "Pensee d’Automne" (Jon-
gen), Rhapsody in C, Op. 7, No.
3 (Saint-Saens)
9. 0 Queen’s Hall Orchestra(Sir Henry Wood), "Enigma"Variations, Op. 36 (Elgar) :

9.38 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone) | vt :

9.42 Apram Cnasins (pianist-
composer), "Fairy Tale,’ ThreePreludes
9.48 Germaine Corney (so-
prano)
9.54 Orchestre Symphonique,"Bourree Fantasque’’ (Chabrier)10. 0 In.Quiet Mood10.30 Close down

2N7(D WELLINGTON
7. O0p.m. You Asked for It
session :

10. 0 Close down /

PYAE WEW PLYMOUTH810 kc,370m.
_= p.m. Children’s sessionSports session
z.7 Recorded Concert
¥ 0 Big Ben Chimes1 Concert, continued
0 Close down

[QV] AAPIER
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Morning Variety
9.15-9.30 "Horseback Holiday’:Talk prepared by Judith Terry12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Tea Dance
5.30 "The Golden Boomerang"6. 0 "Live, Love, Laugh"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9 a.m, on Sunday
Rugby Results
7.30 ‘Mr. Thunder"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators ay8. 0 Stokowski and Philadelphia
Orchestra, ‘Invitation to the
Waltz" (Weber)
8. 8 From the Studio: Kathryn
Montaperto (soprano), ‘"‘La Ser-
enata,"’ "Mattinata"’ (Tosti),"Ay, Ay, Ay’? (Schipa), "Brin-disi’’ (drinking song, ‘La Travi-
ata’) (Verdi)
8.30 Music of the People
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 "Red Streak"
10. 0 Close down

AY AN| NELSON920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own = ses-sion
8. 0 London Palladium Orches-
tra, Gaiety Memories
8.10 Radio Stage, ‘Accent on
the French" :

8.37 Light recitals
9. 4 Dance music by Guy Lom-
bardo’s Royal Canadians
9.30 Swing session
10. 0 Close down

[Bed . HORNE
7. Op.m. After dinner pro-
gramme
7.15 Play: "The Black Star"
7.42 Light recordings ‘

8. 0 Band music
$8.30 Old-time dance ‘music9. 2 Popular songs9,80 Dance to Woody Herman
and his Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

SNV/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning programme
10.10 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Moniuszko, Poland
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
41. 0 "Library Ladies’: Talk
by Ruth France
42. 0 Grand National Meeting.
Relayed from Ricearton
Lunch® music (12.15 and 1.15
p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright music3. 0 Rugby Football Match, re-
layed from .Lancaster Park
4.30 Sports results
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Names of men speaking in
the Radio Magazine at 9 a.m. onSunday
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
To Town on Two Pianos: Arthur
Young and Reginald Forsythe
(BBC programme)
7.46 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 Official Opening of the New
Zealand industries Fair by theMinister of Industries and Com-
merce, the Hon. D. G. Sullivan
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 3YA Orchestra (Will
Hutchens)"Robin Hood" suite (Curzon)9.37 From the Studio: Linda
Haase (mezzo-soprano)
"My Fairy Boat" (EvelyitWales),"Here in the Quiet Hills" (Ger-ald Carne), "O Western Wind"
(W. H. Braye), "When I Have
Sung My Songs’ (Charles)

9.49 S3YA Orchestra:
"Manhattan Rhapsody" (Thayer),"Seven Seas" March (Coates)
10. O Sports results
10.15 Band Wagon, featuringFreddy Martin and Guest

ome-writer Harry Warren (U.S.Aprogramme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL Sra
3. Op.m. Saturday Matinee8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Music by Brahms (8.0 to 9.0
p.m.)
Fiedler and Philharmonic Orch-estra, "Academic Festival’Overture
8.10 Kipnis

(bess),
"Eternal

Love," Op, 43, No.8.15 Vienna Or-chestra (Walter),* SymphonyNo. 1 in C Minor, Op. 68 ;o.c Moiseiwitsch (piano) and
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
Rhapsody on a Theme of Paga-nini, Op. 43 (Rachmaninoff)9.26 Elisabeth Schumann (so-prano), "All the Fond
Thoughts," "My Father Said,""Bad Weather," "Serenade"(R. Strauss) :
9.34 Boult and the BBG. Sym-
phony Orchestra, Serenade in G
Major, Op. 48
10. 0 Old Favourites
10.30 Close down

BZRe
. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
O Morning music .
Lunch music
Op.m. Football commentary(relayed from Rugby Park)

os °

5. 0 Light and Bright5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 ‘"McGlusky, the Filibuster"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 A list of the names of the
men who will speak in theRadio Magazine ‘With the BoysOverseas" on Sunday morning6.45 Sports results6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Geraldo’s Orchestra, withCyril Grantham, the Tophattersand the Geraldettes
7.16 Topical Talk from BBC7.39 Theatreland
7.45 What the American. Com-méntators Say8.0 London Palladium Orch-
estra, "Student Prince" Selec-
tion .

8. 4 BBC Brains Trust
8.26 The Grand Hotel Orches-
tra, "Under the Stars," ‘"Pier-rette Cherie"
8.32 "Bright Horizon’: A
Humphrey Bishop production9. 0 NewSreel with Commentary9.26 Rhumba rhythms and
tango tunes
9.40 Music of the Jazz Bands:
Raymond Scott’s Orchestra
4). 0. Clese down

ANZ/a\ DUNEDIN
|

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "David
Copperfield"’
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.fn., LONDON NEWS)2.0 ‘The Fingers of Private
Spiegel" .(BBC_ production)
3. 0 Running commentary onsenior Rugby match (relay fromCarisbrook)
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner musie (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, and list of namesof men speaking in the Radio
Magazine at 9,0 a.m. on Sunday)7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Belgrave Salon Orchestra,"Vivat Polonia" Polish "March
(Geiger) : +

7.40 ketelbey’s Concert Orch-
estra,
"Wedgwood Blue’ (Ketelbey)745 What the American Com-
mentators Say ,8.0 Concert Orchestra


